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Achievements of the Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana

624. SHRI RIPUN BORA: Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND
ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) how many people have been provided training under the Pradhan Mantri
Kaushal Vikas Yojana (PMKVY), during the last two years;

(b) out of the total number of people provided training, what is the number of youths given training under PMKVY from North-East India; and

(c) how many people have gained placement/employment after getting training under PMKVY?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT
AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP (SHRI ANANTKUMAR HEGDE): (a) to (c¢) Under
PMKVY, as on 14.12.2017, 39 lakh (appx.) candidates have been trained (27.5 lakh STT + 6.5 lakh RPL) / undergoing training (5 lakh appx.) under Short Term Training and Recognition of Prior Learning. Out of total benefited candidates under the scheme, more than 1 lakh candidates are from North Eastern region.

Under PMKVY 2015-16, it was not mandatory for Training providers to report employment data. However, as per the data reported on SDMS, out of total 19.8 lakh trained candidates, 2.5 lakh candidates have been provided with the placement offers.

Under PMKVY 2016-20, which started from 2nd October 2016 onwards, placement tracking is mandatory. The placement data is reported within 90 days of certification of trained candidate. As per data reported on SDMS, 9.54 lakh candidates were trained,;
out of these 6.8 lakh candidates were certified. Out of the certified candidates, 2.45 lakh candidates have been placed in various sectors across the country. The State-wise list of candidates trained under STT in PMKVY 2016-20 and candidates provided with placement is given in the Statement [Refer to the Statement appended to the Answer to USQ 620 Part (a) and (b)].

Skill development programmes for disabled

+625. DR. SUBHASH CHANDRA: Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT
AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the programmes being run by Government for the skill development of disabled in the country;

(b) the number of beneficiaries of such programmes during the last two years, the year-wise details thereof;

T Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.

